

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	23-1112 Version: 1	Name:	CELEBRATING THE CENTENNIAL OF THE ARCHBISHOP QUIGLEY COUNCIL #2428 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS			
Туре:	Consent Calendar Resolution	on Status:	Approved			
File created:	1/23/2023	In conti	ol: Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	1/26/2023	Final ac	tion: 1/26/2023			
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION					
	CELEBRATING THE CENTENNIAL OF THE ARCHBISHOP QUIGLEY COUNCIL #2428 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS					
	WHEREAS, on January 14, 2023, the Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus will mark the centennial of its founding, and					
	WHEREAS, in 1923, the Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus began its service to parishioners of St. Barbara Church, and					
	WHEREAS, in its early days, the Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus has consistently embraced its mission of active and prayerful services, and					
	WHEREAS, the current membership includes a small, tight core that has found multiple ways to reach out to the community, and					
	WHEREAS, over the decades, the Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus has sponsored food, clothing drives, and special prayer services celebrating the family, and					
	WHEREAS, this past fall, Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus sponsored a parish movie night showing the film of Mother Teresa: No Greater Love, buying out a section of seats at the Webster Place Theater, and					
	WHEREAS, Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus sponsored the annual Keep Christ in Christmas Art Contest for sixty two students that participated, and					
	WHEREAS, Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus continues to be part of a brotherhood that embraces a prayerful life as active Catholic leaders in our community, and					
	WHEREAS, Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus will celebrate their centennial with a mass at St. Barbara Church worship site on Saturday, January 14, 2023 at 5pm, the now therefore					

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County, that the Board does hereby extend its congratulations to all the members, past and present, of the Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus, for 100 years of outstanding service to the community, and offers its best wishes for continued success, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this text be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a ceremonial copy of same be presented to the members of the Archbishop Quigley Council #2428 of the Knights of Columbus as a token of appreciation from a grateful community.

Sponsors:JOHN P. DALEY, TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), FRANK J. AGUILAR, ALMA E. ANAYA, SCOTT
R. BRITTON, DENNIS DEER, BRIDGET DEGNEN, BRIDGET GAINER, MONICA GORDON,
BRANDON JOHNSON, BILL LOWRY, DONNA MILLER, STANLEY MOORE, JOSINA MORITA,

File #: 23-1112, Version: 1

	KEVIN B. MORRISON, SEAN M. MORRISON, ANTHONY J. QUEZADA, MAGGIE TREVOR
Indexes:	
Code sections:	
A 44 1 4 -	

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/26/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass